Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PATRICK M. BEAU	IJOT		02/09/2011	
RICHARD L. RUSSETT			02/11/2011	
ROBERT J. HIGGII	VS		02/09/2011	
KENNETH M. DLU	GAN		02/09/2011	
DAVE HUNDEBY			02/09/2011	
DAVID R. DUKE			02/09/2011	
BRUCE W. WILTO	N		02/09/2011	
Name: Street Address:	Box 123			
		ONE PASS IMPLEMENTS INC.		
City:		Langbank		
State/Country:		CANADA		
Postal Code:		SOG 2X0		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		N	Number	
Application Number: 13014		13014531		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(403)26	5-7219		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc	cessful.	
Phone: 403-298-8157				
Email:		rajani@bennettjones.com		
Correspondent Nam				
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 2:855-2nd Street SWAddress Line 4:Calgary, CANADA T2P 4K7				
	Calgary			
		53276-40	PATENT	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Irene T. Bridger
Total Attachments: 9	
source=53276-39-40-Assg#page1.tif	
source=53276-39-40-Assg#page2.tif	
source=53276-39-40-Assg#page3.tif	
source=53276-39-40-Assg#page4.tif	
source=53276-39-40-Assg#page5.tif	
source=53276-39-40-Assg#page6.tif	
source=53276-39-40-Assg#page7.tif	
source=53276-39-40-Assg#page8.tif	
source=53276-39-40-Assg#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

This confirms that as at the date of invention and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt,

I/we, (hereinafter "Assignor"):

- 1. PATRICK M. BEAUJOT, whose full post office address is Box 56, Langbank, Saskatchewan S0G 2X0, Canada;
- 2. **RICHARD L. RUSSETT**, whose full post office address is Box 43, Boggy Creek, Manitoba ROL 0G0, Canada;
- 3. **ROBERT J. HIGGINS**, whose full post office address is Box 1043, Whitewood, Saskatchewan S0G 5C0, Canada;
- 4. **KENNETH M. DLUGAN**, whose full post office address is Box 334, Wawota, Saskatchewan S0G 5A0, Canada;
- 5. DAVE HUNDEBY, whose full post office address is RR#4, Box 198, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 3J7, Canada;
- 6. DAVID R. DUKE, whose full post office address is Box 96, Langbank, Saskatchewan S0G 2X0, Canada; and
- 7. BRUCE W. WILTON, whose full post office address is RR#1, Langbank, Saskatchewan S0G 2X0, Canada;

sell and assign to **ONE PASS IMPLEMENTS INC.** (hereinafter "Assignee") a company incorporated under the laws of Saskatchewan, having a place of business at:

Box 123, Langbank, Saskatchewan S0G 2X0, Canada

all right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

"METERING ASSEMBLY FOR AN AIR SEEDER"

made by me/us and as described in the US provisional application known as patent application serial no. 61/299,247 filed January 28, 2010, the US application known as patent application serial no. 13/014,531 filed January 26, 2011, the Canadian application known as patent application serial no.212171 filed January 26, 2011, the Australian application known as patent application serial no.20120027 filed January 25, 2011, the European application known as patent applications for patent and patents for the invention in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention to said Assignee or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue

WSLegal\053276\00040\6596673v1

applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grants Irene T. Bridger, (U.S. Reg. No. 53,914) of BENNETT JONES LLP, 4500 Bankers Hall East, 855 - 2nd Street SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2P 4K7, Canada power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any Patent Office, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

(1) SIGNED AT LANGBANK	, SK
this <u></u> day of <u>FEB</u>	.2011.
Ke Dhave P	ATRICK M. BEAUJOT
DECLAR	RATION
(Name of Witness)	whose full post office address
is <u>WAWOTA</u> , <u>SK</u> . (Address of Witness) declare:	
That I was personally present and did se inventor who is personally known to me assignment, duly sign and execute the san	to be the person named in the above

Declared at $_ LANGBANK + SS$ this 9 day of <u>Feb</u> 2011.

Ko Deco Signature of Witness

(2) SIGNED AT BCGG	1 Cecex, HB
this 11 day of Fedraces	2011-7
al.s.	Helorol witte
Witnes	RICHARD L. RUSSETT

DECLARATION

1 VERA KUSSERT (Name of Wilness) ____ whose full post office address

is <u>PO Box 43 BORGY (COCK, AIB ROL 060</u> (Address of Witness) declare:

That I was personally present and did see. Richard L. Russett, the above-noted inventor who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

erek 146 Declared at this it day of ferre when y 2011.

ilness natu 12 6

073.034513170.000.0365555323.cl

(3) SIGNED AT LANGBANK, SK
this <u>9</u> day of <u>FEB</u> 2011.
Witness ROBERT JATIGGINS
DECLARATION
I <u>人をハーのしていた</u> whose full post office address (Name of Witness)
is <u>WAWOTA</u> SK (Address of Witness) declare:
That I was personally present and did see. Robert J. Higgins, the above-noted

That I was personally present and did see, Robert J. Higgins, the above-noted inventor who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at	LANC	COANK.	SK		
this _ { day of _	FEB	2011.	,		
<u> </u>			11	00	

Signature of Witness

WSLegaN053276\00040\6596673v1

(4) SIGNED AT <u>Sangba</u>	m.K. 5K.
this <u>9</u> day of <u>Februar</u> Witness	Le Lie Kenneth M. DLUGAN
DE DE	CLARATION

(Name of Witness) whose full post office address is <u>Box 56 Sangbark</u>, 5K. (Address of Witness)

declare:

That I was personally present and did see, Kenneth M. Dlugan, the above-noted inventor who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at <u>Sangernk</u>, 5K. this <u>9</u> day of <u>February</u> 2011.

Signature of Witness

,

(5) SIGNED AT Daskataan
this <u>9</u> day of <u>February</u> 2011.
Witness DAVE HUNDEBY
DECLARATION
I <u>Amoutte & Hundeley</u> whose full post office address (Name of Witness)
is <u>RRHY Boy 198 Saskaton</u> , <u>Aaskatchwan</u> 57K3J7 (Address of Witness) declare:
That I was a second and did and Dave Hundahy the above poted

That I was personally present and did see, Dave Hundeby, the above-noted inventor who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at Sankatoon, Saak

this $\underline{-9}$ day of $\underline{-1.1620000}$ 2011.

Committe b. Hundelig Signature of Witness

WSLega0053276\00040\0596573v1

PATENT REEL: 025976 FRAME: 0906

(6) SIGNED AT LAWE BAN	ik, SK
this day of	-2011. m
Ke Olion Witness	DAVID R. DUKE
DECL	ARATION
I KEN DLUGAOU (Name of Witness)	whose full post office address
is <u>WAWOTA</u> , <u>SK.</u> (Address of Witness) declare:	
	- Devid D. Dules the above poted investor

That I was personally present and did see, David R. Duke, the above-noted inventor who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared atA	HNGBANK,	<u>Sk</u>		
this day of	<u>₿</u> 2011.			
		1	0	

Signature of Witness

ð

.

(7) SIGNED AT LAWG	BANK, SK
this day ofB	2011.
He Dheer	6 6 5
Witness	BRUCE W. WILTON
	DECLARATION
1 KEN DLUGA	\sim whose full post office ac

ddress (Name of Witness) is <u>WAWOTA</u> <u>SK</u> (Address of Witness)

declare:

That I was personally present and did see, Bruce W. Wilton, the above-noted inventor who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at ______ANGBANK, SK this ______ day of _____ *下臣B*_____ 2011.

<u>Signature of Witness</u>

WSLegal/053276/00040/6596673v1

RECORDED: 03/17/2011